

City of Powell, Ohio RESOLUTION 2018-06

Adopted June 4, 2018

A RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH THE ESTIMATED REVENUES FOR THE CITY OF POWELL FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2019.

WHEREAS, the Delaware County Budget Commission has waived the requirement of filing a tax budget for Fiscal Year 2019 for the subdivisions and other taxing districts; and

WHEREAS, the Delaware County Auditor has provided an alternative method for filing estimated revenues for the Year 2019; and

WHEREAS, the estimated revenues need to be filed with the Delaware County Auditor prior to August 15, 2018.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF POWELL, DELAWARE COUNTY, OHIO AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the Finance Director is hereby directed to certify the revenue estimates for the fiscal year ending December 31, 2019 with the Delaware County Auditor, as summarized on the schedule attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by reference.

Section 2: That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the passage of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of the Council and that all deliberations of the Council and any of the decision making bodies of the City of Powell which resulted in such formal actions were in meetings open to the public in compliance with all legal requirements of the City of Powell, Delaware County, Ohio.

Section 3: That this Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

VOTE ON RESOLUTION 2018-06:

Y _5___

N _0__

Jon C. Bennehoof

Mayor

EFFECTIVE DATE: June 4, 2018

This logistation has been posted in accordance with

Andrie on this date _

City Council Jon C. Bennehoof, Mayor Brian Lorenz Brendan Newcomb

Melissa Riggins

Daniel Swartwout